
2023-2024 SOCIAL CALENDAR            

Tuesday, Oct. 31. 2023 Potluck  Kelly Brown  
 

Thursday, Nov. 23. 2023 Thanksgiving Dinner Marilyn Neilson  
 

Saturday, Dec. 2, 2023 Decorate clubhouse (Christmas)  Rose Todd 
 

Sunday, Dec. 24, 2023 Christmas Eve   
 

Monday, Dec. 25, 2023 Christmas Dinner  Darrin & Andrea Cote 
Armand & Val 

Sunday, Dec. 31, 2023 New Year’s Eve    
 

January (to be determined) Night of Giving Kathy Freeman  
 

Thursday, Jan. 11 Midweek Mixer  Wanda Gunning 
 

Saturday, Jan. 20 Birthday & Anniversary Dance  George Mader 
 

January 27-February 2  Fun Days  Kelly Brown  
 

Saturday, February 3  Dance To Pushin Daisies 5-7 pm 
 

Jim Sampson 

February 9-10  Rummage Sale  Rose Todd 
 

Tuesday, Feb.13  Valentine’s Dance (DJ Mike)  Adeline Pochinco 
 

Thursday, Feb. 22  BBQ & Pool Party 12-5 p.m. 
Music will be provided  

Bob & Carol Wride 

Sunday March 17 Marchtoberfest/Year End Bash  Thing 1 & Thing 2 
 

Sunday March 31 Easter Dinner (potluck) 
 

 

Bonfire, wiener roast, pool party, jam sessions, whenever, whoever wants to do it.    Let’s Have Fun! 


